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HRES 1443
Recognizing the 40th anniversary of the National Trails System Act and the Pacific Crest National Scenic Trail.

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Sep 16, 2008
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.  (Sep 22, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-resolution/1443 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OR   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (9 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Sep 16, 2008

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 16, 2008

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Sep 16, 2008

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Sep 16, 2008

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Sep 16, 2008

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Sep 16, 2008

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Sep 16, 2008

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 16, 2008

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Sep 26, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Sep 22, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Sep 16, 2008) 

Expresses that the House of Representatives: (1) reaffirms support for the National Trails System and intends to provide

funding and necessary authorities to complete the designated National Scenic and Historic Trails; (2) honors the

contributions of the thousands of dedicated volunteers, nonprofits, cooperating landowners, and federal agency staff who

work to develop, protect, interpret, and sustain the trails; and (3) recognizes the essential collaboration among federal

agencies and private organizations that is so necessary to administer and manage the National Scenic and Historic Trails

and encourages such agencies to continue to foster more effective public, private, and interagency collaboration.

Actions Timeline

Sep 22, 2008: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.
Sep 16, 2008: Introduced in House
Sep 16, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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